

April 7, 2016

Contact: Cheyenne Chavez, Public Relations Assistant cheyenne.chavez.265@my.csun.edu Michael Niles, Marketing Manager University Student Union California State University, Northridge michael.niles@csun.edu (818) 677-2875

Media Advisory

Pride Center's "Rainbow Graduation Celebration" To Honor LGBTQ Graduating Seniors

WHAT:	The Pride Center at the University Student Union invites all CSUN graduating seniors who are LGBTQ students, Queer Studies Minors, allies and other mem bers of the LGBTQ community to attend the Spring 2016 "Rainbow Graduation Celebration". Students can share this special moment with family and friends to honor the beginning their journey as CSUN graduates!
WHO:	Sarina Loeb, Pride Center Coordinator, is responsible for putting on this event.
WHEN:	Thursday, May 19 from 1 to 3 p.m.
WHERE:	Grand Salon at the University Student Union
WHY:	Provide LGBTQ graduating seniors with a special event dedicated to celebrating their accomplishments at CSUN.
BACKGROUND:	The Pride Center's "Rainbow Graduation Celebration" will feature inspirational speakers and unique recognitions. Light snacks and refreshments will be provided for all graduates, family and friends who attend. RSVP online today at csun.edu/pride/events/rainbow-graduation. For more information on the Pride Center, please visit csun.edu/pride.

###

The University Student Union (USU) is committed to inclusion, diversity and personal growth for all students while providing services such as study areas, a computer lab, TV lounge, games room and wireless printing kiosks in addition to a variety of food options and a wide range of events. The USU includes the Student Recreation Center, Oasis Wellness Center, Pride Center and Veterans Resource Center. To learn more, please visit www.csun.edu/usu.